
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022362-2022 

Tender

Extra Care Housing Scheme at Ferney Lee Road,
Todmorden

The Borough Council of Calderdale

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-022362

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035b8e  

Published 12 August 2022, 11:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Borough Council of Calderdale

Town Hall, Crossley Street

Halifax

HX1 1UJ

Contact

Rachel Squire

Email

rachel.squire@calderdale.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022362-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022362-2022
mailto:rachel.squire@calderdale.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

National registration number

184 3147 61

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.calderdale.gov.uk/v2

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103251

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=51287&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=51287&B=UK

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.calderdale.gov.uk/v2
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103251
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=51287&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=51287&B=UK


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Extra Care Housing Scheme at Ferney Lee Road, Todmorden

Reference number

YORtender ID 57454

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

This opportunity entails the disposal of a 0.75Ha site in Todmorden to a Registered Provider
for the purpose of developing a circa 55 unit Extra Care Scheme. The identified Registered
Provider will acquire the site from the Council, secure any additional funding required to
ensure that the scheme is viable and deliverable, secure planning permission, design and
develop the scheme and let and manage the scheme to those prospective residents who
meet the criteria.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £14,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services



Page 4 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This opportunity entails the disposal of a 0.75Ha site in Todmorden to a Registered Provider
for the purpose of developing a circa 55 unit Extra Care Scheme. The identified Registered
Provider will acquire the site from the Council, secure any additional funding required to
ensure that the scheme is viable and deliverable, secure planning permission, design and
develop the scheme and let and manage the scheme to those prospective residents who
meet the criteria.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £14,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 9

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As stated in the procurement documents and the contract documentation. Particular
attention should be paid to the Invitation to Tender and the Standard Selection
Questionnaire with regards to this information.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

As stated in the procurement documents and the contract documentation.



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 2 February 2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

tcc.issue@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2079476112

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of England and Wales

Strand

London

mailto:tcc.issue@justice.gov.uk
https://www.judiciary.uk/


Page 8 to 9

WC2A 2LL

Email

tcc.issue@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2079476112

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

High Court of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

tcc.issue@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2079476112

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

mailto:tcc.issue@justice.gov.uk
https://www.judiciary.uk/
mailto:tcc.issue@justice.gov.uk


Page 9 to 9

https://www.judiciary.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-13T04:02:51+0100
	TCPDF




